MAYA DEVI UNIVERSITY									
		Fee Structure for Sess				YA DE	VI		
S/No	Programme	Branch/ Specialization	Duration (Years)				UNI	YA DE	
			(1 cars)			One Time Ch	arges- Registi	ration- 1500/; Admission	Fee- 16000/
		Fee Installments: • For Odd Semester – Due by 31 ^s • For Even Semester – Due by 31		•	ır	Other Charges (Examination fee, Lab Charges, ERP, Library)- 14(Year for Pharma, Life & Applied Sciences and for all other cours 7000/Year			
					All India			UK Domicile	
	I		1	School	of Engineering				
				Fee (A)	Diversity Scholarship (B)	Fee Per Year (A-B)	Fee (A)	UK Scholarship (B)	Fee Per Year (A-B)
1	B.Tech. CS with IBM	Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning	4	181250	16250	165000	181250	36250	145000
2	Associated	Data Science	4	181250	16250	165000	181250	36250	145000
3	Program	Cyber Security & Forensics	4	181250	16250	165000	181250	36250	145000
4		Computer Science and Engineering	4	121875	11875	110000	121875	24375	97500
5		AIML/ Data Science/ Cyber Security	4	140625	15625	125000	140625	28125	112500
6	B.Tech.	Mechanical Engineering with Mechatronics/ Civil Eng. (Structural Engineering)/ ECE (VLSI & Embedded System); ECE (Robitics & AI) Aerospace Eng.	4	106250	6250	100000	106250	21250	85000
7	B.Tech. (LE)	CS/Mechanical Engineering/ Civil Eng/ Electronics and Communication Engineering (ECE)	3	87500	7500	80000	87500	17500	70000
8	M.Tech.	CSE (AIML, Data Science, Cyber Security)/ Mechanical Eng./ Structural Eng.	2	93750	8750	85000	93750	18750	75000
			Scł	nool of]	Hotel Management				
9	CHM	Certification in HM	1	56250	6250	50000	56250	11250	45000
10	ACHM	Advance Certification in HM	1	56250	6250	50000	56250	11250	45000
11	DHM	Bakery and Confectionery/ Food Production	2	56250	6250	50000	56250	11250	45000
12	BHM	Bachelor of Hotel Management	3	80000	0	80000	75000	15000	60000
13	ВНМСТ	Bachelor of Hotel Management & Catering Technology	4	80000	0	80000	75000	15000	60000
14	MHM	Masters of Hotel Management	2	85000	0	85000	93750	18750	75000
			School o	of Com	merce and Managem	nent			

15	BBA	Human Resources/ Marketing Management/ FinTech/ Digital Marketing/ Aviation Management/ Logistic Management	3	68750	1750	67000	68750	13750	55000
16	B. Com	Finance, Taxation and Accounting	3/4	60000	0	60000	56250	11250	45000
17	M.Com	NA	2	60000	0	60000	56250	11250	45000
18	MBA	Human Resources/ Marketing/ FinTech / Digital Marketing/ Travel & Tourism/ Logistic Management	2	156250	16250	140000	156250	31250	125000
			Scho	ol of Lif	e & Applied Science	e	·		
19	BSc /BSc	Physics/ Chemistry/ Maths/ Zoology/Botany/ Environmental/	3/4	50000	0	50000	50000	10000	40000
20	(Hons)	Forensic Science/Microbiology/ Biotechnology	3/4	60000	0	60000	56250	11250	45000
21	M.Sc.	Physics/ Chemistry/ Maths/ Zoology/Botany/Environmental	2	60000	0	60000	56250	11250	45000
22	M.Sc.	Forensic Science/Microbiology/ Biotechnology	2	60000	0	60000	56250	11250	45000
	School of Pharmacy								
23	Diploma	D. Pharma	2	87500	2500	85000	87500	17500	70000
24	Bachelor	B. Pharma	4	100000	0	100000	93750	18750	75000
25	Dacheloi	B. Pharma (LE)	3	100000	0	100000	93750	18750	75000
26	M. Pharma	Pharmacology/Pharmaceutics/Phar. Chemistry	2	143750	18750	125000	143750	28750	115000
27	Doctor	Pharm D	6	187500	2500	185000	187500	37500	150000
				School	of Agriculture				
28	B.Sc. (Hons)	Agriculture	4	81250	1250	80000	81250	16250	65000
29	BSc /BSc (Hons)	Food Tech	3/4	60000	0	60000	68750	13750	55000
30	M.Sc.	Agronomy/ Genetics and Plant Breeding/ Horticulture	2	80000	0	80000	75000	15000	60000
31	M.Sc.	Food Tech	2	75000	5000	70000	75000	15000	60000
			Scho	ol of Co	mputer Application	S			
32	BCA	Data Science/ Cyber Security/ AIML	3	68750	3750	65000	68750	13750	55000
33	DC	Information Technology	3	56250	1250	55000	56250	11250	45000
34	B Sc	Computer Science	3	68750	3750	65000	68750	13750	55000
35	MCA	AIML/ Data Science/ Cyber Security	2	81250	11250	70000	81250	16250	65000
	School of Nursing								
36	B.Sc.	Nursing	4.5	164062	4062	160000	164062.5	32812.5	131250
37		GNM	3	106250	6250	100000	106250	21250	85000
38	Diploma	Nursing Assistant	1.5	68750	3750	65000	68750	13750	55000

School of Health & Paramedical Sciences									
39	D 1 1	BPT	4.5	87500	2500	85000	87500	17500	70000
40	40 Bachelor	BMLT/ BMRIT/B.Sc. OTT	3.5	75000	0	75000	75000	15000	60000
41	Diploma	Dialysis	2	62500	2500	60000	62500	12500	50000
42	Bachelor	Hospital Administration (BHA)	3	62500	2500	60000	62500	12500	50000
42	Dacheloi	Public Health (BPH)	3	68750	3750	65000	68750	13750	55000
43	Master	Hospital Administration (MHA)/Public Health (MPH)	2	68750	3750	65000	68750	13750	55000
			Sch	ool of A	rts and Humanities				
44	BA	Yoga/ Maths/ Clinical Psychology/ Psychology/ English/ Sociology/ Political Science/ Economics/ Hindi/Geography/ Fine Arts/ Journalism & Mass Communication	3	45000	0	45000	46875	9375	37500
45	МА	Yoga/ Maths/ Clinical Psychology/ Psychology/ English/ Sociology/ Political Science/ Economics/ Hindi/ Fine Arts/ Journalism & Mass Communication	2	45000	0	45000	46875	9375	37500
46	MSW	Social Work	2	45000	0	45000	46875	9375	37500
School of Law & Legal Studies									
47	Bachelor	LLB	3	93750	13750	80000	93750	18750	75000
48	Dachelor	BA/BBA LLB	5	75000	0	75000	75000	15000	60000
49	Master	LLM	1	100000	0	100000	100000	20000	80000

Hostel Fee		
Security Deposit	5000	
Triple Sharing (Non-AC)	85000	
Triple Sharing (AC)	120000	
Double Sharing (Non-AC)	95000	
Double Sharing (AC)	130000	DEHRADUP

Transportation Fee						
Bus Charges for Dehradun Route	Rs 17000	Charges must be paid in advance				
Bus Charges for Vikasnagar Route	Rs 17000	at the time of admission and will				
Bus Charges for Ponta Sahib	Rs 20000	only be applicable for a period of 10 months.				

SCHOLARSHIPS AT MAYA DEVI UNIVERSITY (MDU)									
MDUCET (MAYA DEVI UNIVERSITY COMMON ENTRANCE TEST) SCORE									
Particulars	95% or above	90-94.99 %	80-89.99 %	70-79.99 %	65-69.99%				
Scholarship Offered	Scholarship Offered 50% of Tuition Fee		30% of Tuition Fee	20% of Tuition Fee	10% of Tuition Fee				
	DLARSHIP ON BASIS OF								
Particulars	95% or above	90-94.99 %	80-89.99 %	70-79.99 %	65-69.99				
Scholarship Offered	50% of Tuition Fee	40% of Tuition Fee	30% of Tuition Fee	20% of Tuition Fee	10% of Tuition Fee				
	LARSHIP ON BASIS OF P								
Course Category	Exam Type	50% Scholarship	40% Scholarship	30% Scl	nolarship				
B.Tech.	JEE (Main) - Joint Entrance Examination	Percentile ≥ 95	Percentile 90 -94.99	Percentile	85 - 89.99				
B. Pharmacy; Paramedical & Allied Health Agriculture & Other Biology Entrance Test		$Rank \le 75000$	Rank 75001 -150000	Rank 150001- 200000					
Based Programs				CAT/NAT					
	CAT/ XAT/ MAT/CMAT/ NMAT	CAT/ XAT percentile ≥ 90	CAT/ XAT percentile ≥ 85	$CAT/XAT \text{ percentile} \ge 80$					
MBA		MAT/ CMAT percentile \geq 95	MAT/ CMAT percentile \geq 90	MAT/ CMAT percentile ≥ 85					
		NMAT Score ≥ 280 NMAT Score ≥ 260 NMA		NMAT Se	$core \ge 240$				
LLB ; BA LLB ; BBA LLB	CLAT-Common Law Admission Test	$Rank \le 50$	Rank 51 -100	Rank 101 - 200					
		RESPONSIBILITY SC	HOLARSHIP						
CATEGORY	Scholarship		Remarks						
Freedom Fighters	10% of Tuition Fee	Son/Daughter or Grandson/Grat	nd-daughter of Freedom Fighters.	(Applicable for Indian	Students only)				
Defence	10% of Tuition Fee	e e	Military Forces / State Police. (A		•,				
Disability	10% of Tuition Fee		Physical impaired (Excluding De		• /				
Employee	10% of Tuition Fee	e	e enrolling any course at universi	;,					
Employee's Sibling/Spouse	10% of Tuition Fee		Employee, till the staff is in service						
Existing Student / GGI Alumni	10% of Tuition Fee	Students (with 60% or above) P	1 5 7						
Alumni / Existing Student's Sibling/Spouse	10% of Tuition Fee	Sibling / Spouse of MDU student or Alumni							
Child of Single Mother	10% of Tuition Fee	The child looked after by the mother alone without a husband. The woman may be divorced or whose husband/partner is dead.							
Orphan Child	10% of Tuition Fee	Orphan is a child who's both parents are dead, or he/she is an abandoned child. The applicant is not legally adopted by any individual or couple or group.							
Girl Child	10% of Tuition Fee	Girl Child							

SCHOLARSHIP ON THE BASIS OF PERFORMANCE IN SPORTS								
CATEGORY	Scholarship Amount							
International Players	50% of Tuition Fee							
National Medal Winners	30% of Tuition Fee							
National Participation	20% of Tuition Fee							
	SCHOLARS	HIP Uttarakhand Privat	e Universities Act					
Maya Devi University (MDU) also	o offers the "25% Scholarship for Dor	nicile Students of Uttarakhand or	n Tuition Fee" as envisaged in the	Uttarakhand Private U	niversities Act.			
*All above mentioned scholarships	s will be continued subject to the fulfi	lment of the following conditions	3					
	quires Personal Interview with Admis							
(B) Scholarship is Un-conditional for the 1st year (1st & 2nd Semester) but for all the upcoming years scholarship will only be continued if students:								
- Clear the semester/annual examination without any backlog in the 1st attempt with minimum 8.0 CGPA.								
- Attain a minimum of 80% attendance in each course								

• Scholarships are not applicable for B.Sc. Nursing, GNM and Pharma programs.

• A student can avail only one scholarship at a time from the listed options.